
MERCER COUNTY SPORTSMEN ASSOCIATION - 2025 - 2026 OFFICERS & TRUSTEES

Mail: Mercer County Sportsmen Association, Inc. Location:  6876 Anderson Rd.  6876 Anderson Rd.
P.O. Box 291   Celina, Ohio 45822
Celina, Ohio 45822

Phone: 419-394-5871
Website: www.mercercountysportsmens.com
E-Mail: info@mercercountysportsmens.com

NRA Membership No: R7588 EIN: 34-0940619 Vendor: 54-011660

Officers (Term of 1 Year)
President Scott McClure 419-733-5392 scott.mcclure@mercercountysportsmens.com

Vice-President Dan Adams 419-852-1281 dan.adams@mercercountysportsmens.com

Treasurer Michelle Weber 937-572-7850 michelle.weber@mercercountysportsmens.com

Secretary Kristi Corey kristi.corey@mercercountysportsmens.com

Trustees (Term of 3 Years)
2026 A. Aaron Bruns 567-644-5501 aaron.bruns@mercercountysportsmens.com

2026 B. Mark Linn 419-852-6097 mark.linn@mercercountysportsmens.com

2026 C. Matthew Walker 419-733-2082 matt.walker@mercercountysportsmens.com

2025 D. Ben Brown 937-606-0572 ben.brown@mercercountysportsmens.com

2025 E. Chris Weaver 419-733-4961 chris.weaver@mercercountysportsmens.com

2025 F. Nathan Wenning 419-584-8809 nathan.wenning@mercercountysportsmens.com

2027 G. Mike Caudill 419-790-9677 mike.caudill@mercercountysportsmens.com

2027 H. Mike Lehman 419-733-3336 mike.lehman@mercercountysportsmens.com

2027 I. Annette McClure 419-852-2073 annette.mcclure@mercercountysportsmens.com

2027 J. Bob Meihls 419-953-8257 bob.meihls@mercercountysportsmens.com

Membership business: Annette McClure membership@mercercountysportsmens.com

http://www.mercercountysportsmens.com/

